



November 15, 2024

BSE Limited
First Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building, P J Towers
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

(INTECCAP | 526871 | INE017E01018)

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement- Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisement for the Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of Intec Capital Limited ('the Company') for Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024, published on November 15, 2024 in the following newspapers:

- a. The Financial Express (English Edition);
- b. Hari Bhoomi (Hindi Edition)

These are also being made available on the Company's website at www.inteccapital.com

This is for your information and records.

Yours Sincerely,
For Intec Capital Limited

SANJEEV Digitally signed by
SANJEEV GOEL
GOEL Date: 2024.11.15
12:02:23 +05'30'

(Sanjeev Goel)
Managing Director
DIN: 00028702

Encl: a / a

INTEC CAPITAL LTD.

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC057410

Regd. Off.: 708, Manjusha Building, 57 Nehru Place, New Delhi – 110019. T +91-11465200/300 F +91-114652 2333

Website: www.inteccapital.com, Email Id: complianceofficer@inteccapital.com

TARINI ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L51101DL2006PLC148967

Regd Office: 3/14A, 1st Floor, Vijaynagar Double Storey, Delhi-110009
 Website: www.tarinienterprises.in, E Mail: tarinienterprisespvtttd@gmail.com, info@tarinienterprises.in
 Ph. 011-61382621

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2024

Particulars	Standalone			
	Quarter and Three months ended 30/09/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2023	Previous Quarter ended 30/06/2024	Half Year ended on 30.09.2024
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)
	(Amt in Lakhs)			
Total Income from Operations (net)	23.28	32.95	36.58	59.86
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.95	20.32	20.82	27.77
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.95	20.32	20.82	27.77
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Reserves)	5.13	15.04	15.37	20.50
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	5.13	15.04	15.37	20.50
Paid-up equity share capital [Face Value Rs. 10 per share]	377.30	377.30	377.30	377.30
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous Year)	4,630.64	4,597.16	4,625.50	4,630.64
Earnings per share - (after extraordinary items)- (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.15	0.45	0.46	0.61
Diluted earnings per share - (after exceptional items)- (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.15	0.45	0.46	0.61

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone results for the three months ended on 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results for the three months ended on 30th September, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.mse.in and the company Website.

For Tarini Enterprises Limited

Sd/

Abhay Chand Bardia

Managing Director

DIN: 00009217

Dated: 14.11.2024

Place: Delhi

PRO CLB GLOBAL LIMITED

(FORMERLY PROVESTMENT SERVICES LIMITED)

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC058964

Regd. Office: 5/34, Pusa Road, Third Floor, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005

E-mail: deepika.proclbglobal@gmail.com, Website: www.proclbglobal.com, Tel: 9582325860

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

S/No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1. Total Income from Operations	1.90	1.89	15.96	3.79	33.72	100.91	
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.18)	(4.09)	6.24	(15.27)	15.33	24.22	
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items)	(11.18)	(0.28)	6.24	(11.46)	15.33	24.22	
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items)	(9.70)	(0.28)	4.56	(9.98)	11.51	18.26	
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(9.70)	(0.28)	4.56	(9.98)	11.51	18.26	
6. Equity Share Capital	510.30	510.30	510.30	510.30	510.30	510.30	
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-							
1. Basic:	(0.19)	0.00	0.09	(0.20)	0.23	0.36	
2. Diluted:							

Notes:
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 13.11.2024.

2. The number of investors complaints at the beginning of the quarter - Nil, received - Nil, disposed off - Nil & lying unresolved at the end of quarter - Nil

3. The above Unaudited Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under the Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules made thereunder.

4. As per IND-AS 108, Operating Segments have been defined based on the regular review by the Company's Chief Operating Decision maker to assess the performance of each segment and to make decision about allocation of resources. The Company's business activities fall within single Primary Business Segment. Accordingly, Disclosure under IND-AS 108, Operating Segments are not required to be made.

5. Previous year/quarter figure has been regrouped / re arranged wherever required.

6. The above unaudited standalone/Half Yearly Financial results were, subjected to limited review by statutory auditors of the Company, reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting 13th November, 2024. The review report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with BSE.

7. The Company has not started the new business activity; therefore there is no generation of revenue from the said new activity after the change of name of the Company.

For PRO CLB GLOBAL LIMITED

Formerly Provestment Services Limited

Sd/-

Praveen Bhatia

(Whole Time Director)

DIN: 00147498

Date: 13.11.2024

Place: New Delhi

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE

ICICI Home Finance | Registered Office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

Corporate Office: ICICI HFC Tower, JB Nagar, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400059
 Branch Office: Office No-8, 2nd floor, Sumridhi Business Suites, 38/4-A, Sanjay Place Agra - 282002
 Branch Office: Shop No 9, Ground floor, GKS Palace, Ayub Khan- Choupla Road 63-64, Civil Lines, Bareilly - 243001

Whereas
 The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Limited under the Securitisation, Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002, issued demand notices upon the borrowers mentioned below, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

As the borrower failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the below-mentioned dates. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of ICICI Home Finance Company Limited.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (b) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower/ Co-borrower/ Loan Account Number	Description of property/ Date of Possession	Date of Demand Notice/ Amount in Demand Notice (Rs.)	Name of Branch
1.	Hirdeh Kumar Sharma (Borrower), Mamta Sharma (Co-Borrower), LHBAR0001300892.	Part of Khaska No. 318 and Part of 317 and 318 Me Se Banke Kargaina Bareilly-243001 (Ref. LAN No. LHBAR0001300892). Bounded By- North: 12 Ft Wide Road, South: Plot S.K Gautam, East: 25 Ft. Wide Road, West Property of Seller./ Date of Possession- 11-Nov-24	10-01-2023 Rs. 10,34,955/-	Bareilly -B
2.	Hirdeh Kumar Sharma (Borrower), Mamta Sharma (Co-Borrower), LHBAR0001315681.	Part Of Khaska No 310 Kho and Part of 317 and 318 Me Se Banke Kargaina Bareilly-243001 (Ref. LAN No. LHBAR0001315681). Bounded By- North: Road 13 Feet, South: Plo Sk Gautam, East: Rasta 23 Feet, West Plo Rajwati/ Date of Possession- 11-Nov-24	10-01-2023 Rs. 16,44,165/-	Bareilly -B
3.	Jitendra. (Borrower), Kuldeep Kar (Co-Borrower), LHAGR0001402105.	Flat No 222, Second Floor, Atul Homes, Ram Nagar Khandauli Agra- 282001 Middle CLA Agra-282001. Bounded By- North: Corridor, South: Flat No. 225, East: Open, West Flat No 223./ Date of Possession- 11-Nov-24	17-04-2023 Rs. 9,95,336/-	Agra -B
4.	Jitendra. (Borrower), Kuldeep Kar (Co-Borrower), LHAGR0001402102.	Flat No. 222, Second Floor, Atul Homes, Ram Nagar Khandauli Agra- 282001 Middle CLA Agra-282001. Bounded By- North: Corridor, South: Flat No. 225, East: Open, West Flat No. 223./ Date of Possession- 11-Nov-24	17-04-2023 Rs. 13,39,314/-	Agra -B
5.	Jitendra. (Borrower), Kuldeep Kar (Co-Borrower), LHAGR0001402904.	Flat No. 222, Second Floor, Atul Homes, Ram Nagar Khandauli Agra- 282001 Middle CLA Agra-282001. Bounded By- North: Corridor, South: Flat No. 225, East: Open, West Flat No. 223./ Date of Possession- 11-Nov-24	17-04-2023 Rs. 47,505/-	Agra -B
6.	Jitendra. (Borrower), Kuldeep Kar (Co-Borrower), LHAGR0001402889.	Flat No 222, Second Floor, Atul Homes, Ram Nagar Khandauli Agra 282001 Middle CLA Agra-282001. Bounded By- North: Corridor, South: Flat No 225, East: Open, West Flat No. 223./ Date of Possession- 11-Nov-24	17-04-2023 Rs. 46,199/-	Agra -B
7.	Sani Tomar (Borrower), Simaran Rajawat (Co-Borrower), LHAGR0001518106.	09 House No. 9 Situated At Laxmi Kunj, Nunhai Mouza Naraich, Etmadpur and District Agra Nunhai 1 Agra Uttar Pradesh- 282001. Bounded By- North: 25 Ft Wide Road, South: Abadi, East: Others Property, West: Land of Kanhyal Lal And./ Date of Possession- 11-Nov-24	20-07-2024 Rs. 77,083.7/-	Agra -B
8.	Sani Tomar (Borrower), Simaran Rajawat (Co-Borrower), LHAGR0001518122.	09 House No. 9 Situated At Laxmi Kunj, Nunhai Mouza Naraich, Etmadpur And District Agra Nunhai 1 Agra Uttar Pradesh- 282001. Bounded By- North: 25 Ft Wide Road, South: Abadi, East: Others Property, West: Land of Kanhyal Lal And./ Date of Possession- 11-Nov-24	20-07-2024 Rs. 12,24,353/-	Agra -B
9.	Amit Chaudhary (Borrower), Rakhi Chahar (Co-Borrower), LHAGR0001509010.	156 Plot No. 156 Bankey Shree Radhey Krishna Colony Mauja Ramnagar Khandoli Tehsil Etmadpur Distt Agra Khandoli 1 Agra Uttar Pradesh-282001./ Date of Possession- 11-Nov-24	16-08-2024 Rs. 15,39,902.46/-	Agra -B
10.	Amit Chaudhary (Borrower), Rakhi Chahar (Co-Borrower), LHAGR0001509011.	156 Plot No 156 Bankey Shree Radhey Krishna Colony Mauja Ramnagar Khandoli Tehsil Etmadpur Distt Agra Khandoli 1 Agra Uttar Pradesh-282001./ Date of Possession- 11-Nov-24	16-08-2024 Rs. 95,569.68/-	Agra -B

The above-mentioned borrowers(s)/ guarantors(s) are hereby given a 30 day notice to repay the amount, else the mortgaged properties will be sold on the expiry of 30 days from the date of publication of this Notice, as per the provisions under the Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Date: November 15, 2024, Place: Bareilly, Agra Authorized Officer, ICICI Home Finance Company Limited

Intec
 CAPITAL LIMITED
 SAPNE AAPRE, BHAROSA APNO KA

Intec Capital Limited

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC057410

Regd. Off: 708, Manjusha Building, 57 Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019
 T-01-11-46522200300, F-01-11-465222333 Website: www.inteccapital.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Yearly ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Yearly ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	13.73	1.19	109.19	14.92	213.69	379.68	16.13	3.59	111.59	19.72	218.54	389.36
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(77.13)	(122.66)	(85.26)	(199.78)	(748.42)	(1,691.67)	(78.33)	(124.39)	(87.13)	(203.32)	(752.01)	(887.89)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(77.13)	(122.66)	(85.26)	(199.78)	(748.42)	(1,691.67)	(78.33)	(124.39)	(87.13)	(203.32)	(752.01)	(887.89)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(69.05)	(129.84)	(86.88)	(218.89)	(613.20)	(1,368.10)	(60.85)	(131.58)	(88.75)	(222.43)	(616.79)	(665.32)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(68.52)	(129.32)	(86.34)	(217.84)	(612.11)	(1,367.00)	(60.32)	(131.06)	(88.21)	(221.38)	(615.70)	(664.22)
6	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	1,836.63	1,836.63	1,836.63	1,836.63	1,836.63	1,836.63	1,836.63	1,836.63	1,836.63	1,836.63	1,836.63	1,836.63
7	Earnings as per share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
	1. Basic (in Rs.)	(0.48)	(0.71)	(0.47)	(1.19)	(3.34)	(7.45)	(0.49)	(0.72)	(0.48)	(1.21)	(3.36)	(3.08)
	2. Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.48)	(0.71)	(0.47)	(1.19)	(3.34)	(7.45)	(0.49)	(0.72)	(0.48)	(1.21)	(3.36)	(3.08)

Notes:
 (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and on company's website viz. www.inteccapital.com.
 (2) The above financials have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved and taken on records by the Board of Director at their meetings held on November 14, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

SANJEEV GOEL

Digitally signed by SANJEEV GOEL

Date: 2024.11.15

12:03:53 +05'30'

Place : New Delhi

Date : 14.11.2024

Intec Capital Limited

Sd/

Sanjeev Goel

(Managing Director)

DIN- 00028702

FRATELLI VINEYARDS LIMITED

[Formerly known as TINNA TRADE LIMITED]

Registered Office : No.6, Sultanpur, Mandi Road, Mehrauli, New Delhi-110030

Website : www.tinnatrade.in, email : investor.tl@tinna.in Telephone No.: 011-49518530 CIN: L11020DL2009PLC186397

EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		half year ended		year ended		Quarter Ended		half year ended		year ended	
		30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24	30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24
		Un-Audited	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	Audited	Un-Audited	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,648.11	10,772.20	7,611.61	12,420.31	11,088.75	24,535.36	6,208.98	15,017.42	13,995.87	21,226.40	21,923.08	45,107.48
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(99.03)	9.00	(2.66)	(90.03)	5.06	20.26	(398.99)	(46.24)	713.27	(445.23)	887.88	1,224.54
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(99.03)	9.00	(2.66)	(90.03)	5.06	20.26	(398.99)	(46.24)	713.27	(445.23)	887.88	1,224.54
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(73.98)	7.05	2.85	(66.93)	12.71	11.50	(291.24)	(42.38)	521.67	(333.63)	653.37	886.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after Tax)	(74.06)	7.14	1.59	(66.92)	12.02	(220.22)	(289.59)	(50.29)	512.74	(349.89)	636.93	855.48
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	4,327.79	4,220.54	856.48	4,327.79	856.48	856.48	4,327.79	4,220.54	856.48	4,327.79	856.48	856.48
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	1,827.42	-	-	-	-	-	1,370.51
8	Earning Per Share (face value of Rs 10/- each share) (for continuing and discontinued operation)												
	(a) Basic	(0.18)	0.02	0.03	(0.17)	0.15	0.13	(0.67)	0.67	6.09	(0.77)	7.63	(0.18)
	(b) Diluted	(0.18)	0.02	0.03	(0.16)	0.15	0.13	(0.67)	0.67	6.09	(0.77)	7.63	(0.18)

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.fratellivines.in
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November 2024. The Statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on these standalone and consolidated financial results.

FOR FRATELLI VINEYARDS

